
Game Day Date Visitor Home Time Time Zone Venue
1 Tuesday September 2, 2025 Medicine Hat Lethbridge 7:00 PM MDT VisitLethbridge.com Arena - Lethbridge, AB
2 Saturday September 6, 2025 Lethbridge Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
3 Friday September 12, 2025 Kelowna Medicine Hat 6:30 PM YST Tahkini Arena - Whitehorse, YT
4 Saturday September 13, 2025 Kelowna Medicine Hat 6:30 PM YST Tahkini Arena - Whitehorse, YT

Game Day Date Visitor Home Time Time Zone Venue
1 Saturday September 20, 2025 Regina Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
2 Friday September 26, 2025 Medicine Hat Swift Current 7:00 PM ST InnovationPlex - Swift Current, SK
3 Saturday September 27, 2025 Saskatoon Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
4 Friday October 3, 2025 Medicine Hat Lethbridge 7:00 PM MDT VisitLethbridge.com Arena - Lethbridge, AB
5 Saturday October 4, 2025 Calgary Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
6 Wednesday October 8, 2025 Edmonton Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
7 Friday October 10, 2025 Medicine Hat Calgary 7:00 PM MDT Scotiabank Saddledome - Calgary, AB
8 Saturday October 11, 2025 Portland Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
9 Tuesday October 14, 2025 Spokane Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB

10 Saturday October 18, 2025 Medicine Hat Victoria 6:05 PM PDT Save-On-Foods Memorial Arena - Victoria, BC
11 Sunday October 19, 2025 Medicine Hat Vancouver 4:00 PM PDT Langley Events Centre - Langley, BC
12 Wednesday October 22, 2025 Medicine Hat Prince George 7:00 PM PDT CN Centre - Prince George, BC
13 Friday October 24, 2025 Medicine Hat Kamloops 7:00 PM PDT Sandman Centre - Kamloops, BC
14 Saturday October 25, 2025 Medicine Hat Kelowna 6:05 PM PDT Prospera Place - Kelowna, BC
15 Monday October 27, 2025 Medicine Hat Penticton 6:35 PM PDT South Okanagan Events Centre - Penticton, BC
16 Saturday November 1, 2025 Medicine Hat Edmonton 2:00 PM MDT Rogers Place - Edmonton, AB
17 Sunday November 2, 2025 Tri-City Medicine Hat 4:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
18 Friday November 7, 2025 Edmonton Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
19 Saturday November 8, 2025 Brandon Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
20 Friday November 14, 2025 Medicine Hat Regina 7:00 PM ST Brandt Centre - Regina, SK
21 Saturday November 15, 2025 Medicine Hat Brandon 6:00 PM CST Westoba Place - Brandon, MB
22 Wednesday November 19, 2025 Medicine Hat Calgary 7:00 PM MST Scotiabank Saddledome - Calgary, AB
23 Friday November 21, 2025 Medicine Hat Red Deer 7:00 PM MST Marchant Crane Centrium - Red Deer, AB
24 Saturday November 22, 2025 Calgary Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
25 Sunday November 23, 2025 Medicine Hat Calgary 4:00 PM MST Scotiabank Saddledome - Calgary, AB
26 Friday November 28, 2025 Medicine Hat Saskatoon 7:00 PM ST SaskTel Centre - Saskatoon, SK
27 Saturday November 29, 2025 Medicine Hat Prince Albert 7:00 PM ST Art Hauser Centre - Prince Albert, SK
28 Wednesday December 3, 2025 Prince Albert Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
29 Friday December 5, 2025 Medicine Hat Moose Jaw 7:00 PM ST Temple Gardens Centre - Moose Jaw, SK
30 Saturday December 6, 2025 Wenatchee Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
31 Friday December 12, 2025 Moose Jaw Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
32 Saturday December 13, 2025 Swift Current Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
33 Wednesday December 17, 2025 Brandon Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
34 Saturday December 27, 2025 Medicine Hat Lethbridge 6:00 PM MST VisitLethbridge.com Arena - Lethbridge, AB
35 Sunday December 28, 2025 Red Deer Medicine Hat 4:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
36 Tuesday December 30, 2025 Medicine Hat Red Deer 7:00 PM MST Marchant Crane Centrium - Red Deer, AB
37 Friday January 2, 2026 Moose Jaw Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
38 Saturday January 3, 2026 Medicine Hat Moose Jaw 6:00 PM ST Temple Gardens Centre - Moose Jaw, SK
39 Friday January 9, 2026 Seattle Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
40 Saturday January 10, 2026 Lethbridge Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
41 Wednesday January 14, 2026 Medicine Hat Edmonton 7:00 PM MST Rogers Place - Edmonton, AB
42 Friday January 16, 2026 Edmonton Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
43 Saturday January 17, 2026 Prince Albert Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
44 Tuesday January 20, 2026 Calgary Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
45 Friday January 23, 2026 Medicine Hat Saskatoon 7:00 PM ST SaskTel Centre - Saskatoon, SK
46 Saturday January 24, 2026 Medicine Hat Prince Albert 7:00 PM ST Art Hauser Centre - Prince Albert, SK
47 Tuesday January 27, 2026 Saskatoon Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
48 Saturday January 31, 2026 Lethbridge Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
49 Wednesday February 4, 2026 Edmonton Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
50 Friday February 6, 2026 Medicine Hat Swift Current 7:00 PM ST InnovationPlex - Swift Current, SK
51 Saturday February 7, 2026 Swift Current Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
52 Friday February 13, 2026 Medicine Hat Red Deer 7:00 PM MST Marchant Crane Centrium - Red Deer, AB
53 Saturday February 14, 2026 Everett Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
54 Monday February 16, 2026 Red Deer Medicine Hat 2:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
55 Friday February 20, 2026 Medicine Hat Lethbridge 7:00 PM MST VisitLethbridge.com Arena - Lethbridge, AB
56 Saturday February 21, 2026 Lethbridge Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
57 Tuesday February 24, 2026 Medicine Hat Edmonton 7:00 PM MST Rogers Place - Edmonton, AB
58 Friday February 27, 2026 Medicine Hat Calgary 7:00 PM MST Scotiabank Saddledome - Calgary, AB
59 Saturday February 28, 2026 Calgary Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
60 Tuesday March 3, 2026 Medicine Hat Regina 7:00 PM ST Brandt Centre - Regina, SK
61 Wednesday March 4, 2026 Medicine Hat Brandon 7:00 PM CST Westoba Place - Brandon, MB
62 Friday March 6, 2026 Red Deer Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MST Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
63 Saturday March 7, 2026 Medicine Hat Edmonton 7:00 PM MST Rogers Place - Edmonton, AB
64 Tuesday March 10, 2026 Regina Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
65 Friday March 13, 2026 Medicine Hat Lethbridge 7:00 PM MDT VisitLethbridge.com Arena - Lethbridge, AB
66 Saturday March 14, 2026 Lethbridge Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB
67 Friday March 20, 2026 Medicine Hat Red Deer 7:00 PM MDT Marchant Crane Centrium - Red Deer, AB
68 Saturday March 21, 2026 Red Deer Medicine Hat 7:00 PM MDT Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB

Medicine Hat Tigers 2025-2026 Exhibition Schedule

Medicine Hat Tigers 2025-2026 Regular Season Schedule


